FINAL 08-1119-PR10 November 19, 2008

APPROVE EXERCISING THE FINAL OPTION TO RENEW THE AGREEMENT WITH OPENTEXT
CORPORATION FOR STUDENT E-MAIL AND DOCUMENT COLLABORATION SERVICES

THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER REPORTS THE FOLLOWING DECISION:

RN M =g e i W ed | (i T8 '

[

provide student e-mail and document collaboration services to the Chicago Public Schools’ Information &
Technology Services at cost not to exceed $2,455,091.00 of which approximately $1,577,250.00 is the
dlscounted portlon of eligible E Rate Servnces or products to be funded by the School and Libraries

s [N—

el s ey gt § ORI e ——

responsible for the non-discounted portion of E-Rate eligible services or products and the cost of
ineligible services or products, which shall not exceed $877,841.00. A written document exercising this
option is currentiy being negotiated. No payment shall be made to OpenText prior to the execution of the
wrltten document The authorlty granted herein shall automatlcally rescind in the event a written

at macpant=a riidhin I:v‘_ﬂlnﬂ laénwrearhirae ﬂj—,_tu‘ ]




08-1119-PR10 FINAL

Help desk recommendations

Provide all project, training plans, and recommendations
Compatibility and integration

Marketing for 640 locations

Archiving

DELIVERABLES: OpenText shall continue to furnish the following deliverables:

Brasars Crop T Sy~tamd gripan,
e ol ol [ SRR M e

Phase 6: System Evaluation and Results Reporting
o Prepare and publish engagement report
o Document activities and results

OUTCOMES: OpenText's services will result in a highly scalable, robust, easy-to-maintain solution that
encompasses the most effective, market viable technologies designed to roster improved communication

. aQLnnllnhnrafinn ranahilitise  arrnee tha dictrint'e  fnnir mainr ||§9_Lr AuBs, (_eﬂu’p‘\ﬁ mapbfﬁ:
i
=

administrators, and parents).

COMPENSATION: OpenText shall be paid as specified in the agreement, in an amount not to exceed
the sum of $2,455,091.00 of which $1,577,250.00 is estimated to be eligible for discounts in accordance
with the guidelines and requirements of E-Rate at a maximum cost to the Board not to exceed
$877,841.00

bUTHMlQN Anthaorize tha Gnnnra! ('pge! foincluda ather rejevant tergng agdronditionsag ths

written option document Authonze the President and Secretary to execute the option document.

_ - e e N —




08-1119-PR10  FINAL

GENERAL CONDITIONS:

Inspector General — Each party to the agreement shall acknowledge that, in accordance with 105 ILCS
5/34-13.1, the Inspector General of the Chicago Board of Education has the authority to conduct certain

inwestigntings, gl TP oY BP0 Pl oy RAMGLILEES Sy AP GNP T EQTRg el

N E_‘.m-.\w. Ao mmimaleimd dlo oo e tomiom m Al oAl am
|
Vi .

iam ~diim o mm Ae e Mamed £ mdavaad b e vlalablicam. af Ao

(ol wry |} PV N Th o oo mme miah e b Il o ma

g_—FE

m.m]ﬁ ﬂnil’m‘ﬁ 14_\‘,hinh ractrinte § ? A m f r‘thA ﬂmuﬂ.ﬂtr bo mF

Board members during the one year period following expiration or other termination of their terms of
office.

Indebtedness — The Board’s indebtedness Policy adopted June 26, 1996 (96-0626-P0O3), as amended
from time to time shall be incorporated into and made a part of the agreement.

Ethics — The Board’s Ethics Code adopted June 23, 2004 (04-0623-P04), as amended from time to time
shall be incorporated into and made a part of the agreement.



08-1119-PR10  FINAL

Approved for Consideration: Approved:

4 .
@oﬂ <. Vb/ﬁéQ' QM-QW
Op_# L. Walls Arne Duncan

“mnfﬂurr ina Dfiner. [ hicf Ru~outie Nffingr

Within Appropriation:

Martinez
Chief Financial Officer

Approved as to Legal Form:w

P 3wl

Patrick J. Rocks
General Counsel






